2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
5x7mm
Precision TCXO
Model DV75C

Moisture Sensitivity Level                                         MSL-1.
Pad Termination Material and Plating                       0.5-1.0um [20-40 micro-inches] Gold over 1.27um [50micro-inches] min Nickel.
Ordering Information
	 DV75C-010.0M, DV75C-012.8M, DV75C-020.0M, DV75C-025.0M, DV75C-040.0M
Environmental Characteristics
Vibration:		 Vibration per Mil Std 883E Method 2007.3 Test Condition A.
Shock:		 Mechanical Shock per Mil Std 883E Method 2002.4 Test Condition B.
Soldering Process:		 RoHS compliant lead free. See soldering profile on page 3.
Solderability	                                                    Solderability per Mil Std 883E Method 2003.
Suggested Pad Layout Pad ConnectionsPackage Layout
  1:	     N/C
	 2:	     Ground
	 3:	     Output (Fo)
	 4:	     Supply Voltage (Vcc)
(Top View)
1 2
34
0.165
(4.2mm)
0.224
(5.7mm)
0.047
(1.2mm)
4 Places
0.071
(1.8mm)
4 Places
Keep
Out *
Area
* Do not route any traces in the keep out area.
  It is recommended the next layer under the
  keep out area is to be ground plane.
        Package Configuration #2	                 Marking Configurations                              Frequencies
10M
20M
2 CHARACTER DATE CODE
Y = Year	 M = Month
5 = 2025	 A = January
6 = 2026	 B = February
7 = 2027	 C = March
8 = 2028	 D = April
9 = 2029	 E = May
0 = 2030	 F = June
		  G = July
		  H = August
		  J = September
		  K = October
		  M = November
		  N = December
25M
40M
        Package Configuration #3	                 Marking Configurations                              Frequencies
        Package Configuration #1	                 Marking Configurations                              Frequencies
12.8M
0.095 Max
(2.4mm)
Specifications subject to change without notification. See Connor-Winfield's website for latest revision.  All dimensions in inches.
 © Copyright 2025 The Connor-Winfield Corporation    Not intended for life support applications.
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722